kennametal.com B4
 Dodeka™ Series
 Leader in Advanced Face Milling Applications
 Primary Application
  Dodeka Mini and Dodeka platforms are the most comprehensive face milling boosters on the market
today. Twelve true cutting edges per insert mean low cost-per-edge and high productivity. With
Beyond™ premium milling grades, achieve up to 30% higher metal removal rates (MRR), 25% lower
cutting forces due to soft cutting action, and up to 35% better tool life in light to heavy machining.

R
N
IN
G
kennametal.com B6
 Face Milling • Dodeka™ Mini 45°
 End Mills • Screw-On • Weldon®
order number catalogue number D1
D1
max D DPM G3X L1 WF
Ap1
max Z kg
max
RPM
4125882 KSHR025D03M16HN06 25 33,2 29 17,0 M16 32,0 22 3,2 3 0,13 20000
4126344 KSHR032D04M16HN06 32 40,2 29 17,0 M16 40,0 22 3,2 4 0,21 17600
��  Dodeka Mini 45° • Screw-On End Mills
 •  Twelve cutting edges per insert.
•  Maximum number of teeth per diameter.
•  Productivity booster in all materials.
order number catalogue number D1
D1
max D L L2
Ap1
max Z kg
max
RPM
4126348 KSHR025D03B20HN06 25 33,2 20 82 32 3,2 3 0,21 20000
4126349 KSHR032D03B25HN06 32 40,2 25 97 40 3,2 3 0,40 17600
4126350 KSHR032D04B25HN06 32 40,2 25 97 40 3,2 4 0,41 17600
��  Dodeka Mini 45° • Weldon End Mills
 •  Twelve cutting edges per insert.
•  Maximum number of teeth per diameter.
•  Productivity booster in all materials.

R
N
IN
G
kennametal.com  B7
 Face Milling • Dodeka™ Mini 45°
 End Mills • Cylindrical
order number catalogue number D1
D1
max D L LBX
Ap1
max Z kg
max
RPM
4126352 KSHR025D03A20HN06L120 25 33,2 20 120 32 3,2 3 0,28 20000
4126383 KSHR032D03A25HN06L130 32 40,2 25 130 40 3,2 3 0,50 17600
4126384 KSHR032D04A25HN06L130 32 40,2 25 130 40 3,2 4 0,50 17600
D1
insert
screw Nm wrench
25 193.492 3,5 170.025

R
N
IN
G
kennametal.com B8
 Dodeka™ Mini 45°
 Shell Mills
order number catalogue number D1
D1
max D D6 L
Ap1
max Z kg
max
RPM
4126387 KSHR040A04RS45HN06 40 48,2 22 38 40 3,2 4 0,25 15800
4124313 KSHR040A05RS45HN06 40 48,2 22 38 40 3,2 5 0,25 15800
4126388 KSHR050A04RS45HN06 50 58,2 22 38 40 3,2 4 0,36 12700
4122886 KSHR050A05RS45HN06 50 58,2 22 38 40 3,2 5 0,37 12700
4126389 KSHR050A06RS45HN06 50 58,2 22 38 40 3,2 6 0,36 12700
4122887 KSHR063A04RS45HN06 63 71,2 22 50 40 3,2 4 0,59 10100
4122889 KSHR063A06RS45HN06 63 71,2 22 50 40 3,2 6 0,65 10100
4126390 KSHR063A08RS45HN06 63 71,2 22 50 40 3,2 8 0,64 10100
4126391 KSHR080A05RS45HN06 80 88,1 27 60 50 3,2 5 1,13 7900
4126392 KSHR080A08RS45HN06 80 88,1 27 64 50 3,2 8 1,25 7900
4126403 KSHR080A10RS45HN06 80 88,1 27 60 50 3,2 10 1,19 7900
4126404 KSHR100B06RS45HN06 100 108,1 32 80 50 3,2 6 1,73 6300
4126405 KSHR100B09RS45HN06 100 108,1 32 80 50 3,2 9 1,84 6300
4126406 KSHR100B12RS45HN06 100 108,1 32 80 50 3,2 12 1,84 6300
4126408 KSHR125B12RS45HN06 125 133,1 40 90 63 3,2 12 2,98 5050
4124262 KSHR125B16RS45HN06 125 133,1 40 90 63 3,2 16 3,05 5050
D1
insert
screw Nm wrench
socket-head

R
N
IN
G
kennametal.com B12
 Face Milling • Dodeka™ Mini 60°
 Shell Mills
order number catalogue number D1
D1
max D D6 L
Ap1
max Z kg
max
RPM
4147022 KSHR040A04RS60HN06 40 46,4 22 38 40 4,3 4 0,21 15800
4147713 KSHR040A05RS60HN06 40 46,4 22 38 40 4,3 5 0,21 15800
4147714 KSHR050A04RS60HN06 50 56,4 22 38 40 4,3 4 0,32 12700
4147715 KSHR050A05RS60HN06 50 56,4 22 38 40 4,3 5 0,32 12700
4147716 KSHR063A04RS60HN06 63 69,3 22 50 40 4,3 4 0,57 10100
4147717 KSHR063A06RS60HN06 63 69,3 22 50 40 4,3 6 0,59 10100
4147718 KSHR080A05RS60HN06 80 86,3 27 60 50 4,3 5 1,08 7900
4147719 KSHR080A08RS60HN06 80 86,3 27 60 50 4,3 8 1,15 7900
4147720 KSHR100B06RS60HN06 100 106,3 32 80 50 4,3 6 1,70 6300
4147722 KSHR125B08RS60HN06 125 131,3 40 90 63 4,3 8 2,92 5050
D1
insert
screw Nm wrench
mounting

R
N
IN
G
kennametal.com B16
 Face Milling • Dodeka™ 45°
 End Mills • Weldon®
order number catalogue number D1
D1
max D L L3
Ap1
max Z kg
max
RPM
3324830 KSHR40D04R50B25SHN09 40 51,0 25 107 50,00 4,5 4 0,52 15800
D1
insert
screw Nm wrench
40 193.492 3,5 170.025

R
N
IN
G
kennametal.com  B17
 Face Milling • Dodeka™ 45°
 Shell Mills
order number catalogue number D1
D1
max D D4 D6 L
Ap1
max Z kg
max
RPM
3324831 KSHR50A04RS45HN09 50 61,0 22 — 38 40 4,5 4 0,32 12700
3324832 KSHR50A05RS45HN09 50 61,0 22 — 38 40 4,5 5 0,33 12700
3749959 KSHR63A05RS45HN09 63 74,0 22 — 50 40 4,5 5 0,60 10100
3325163 KSHR63A06RS45HN09 63 74,0 22 — 50 40 4,5 6 0,56 10100
3325164 KSHR63A07RS45HN09 63 74,0 22 — 50 40 4,5 7 0,57 10100
3749960 KSHR80A05RS45HN09 80 91,0 27 — 60 50 4,5 5 1,12 7900
3325165 KSHR80A06RS45HN09 80 91,0 27 — 60 50 4,5 6 1,07 7900
3325166 KSHR80A09RS45HN09 80 91,0 27 — 60 50 4,5 9 1,11 7900
3749961 KSHR100B06RS45HN09 100 111,0 32 — 80 50 4,5 6 1,73 6300
3325167 KSHR100B08RS45HN09 100 111,0 32 — 80 50 4,5 8 1,68 6300
3325168 KSHR100B11RS45HN09 100 111,0 32 — 80 50 4,5 11 1,73 6300
3749962 KSHR125B08RS45HN09 125 135,9 40 — 90 63 4,5 8 2,84 5050
3325169 KSHR125B10RS45HN09 125 135,9 40 — 90 63 4,5 10 2,77 5050
3325170 KSHR125B14RS45HN09 125 136,0 40 — 90 63 4,5 14 2,86 5050
3750013 KSHR160C10RS45HN09 160 171,0 40 67 110 63 4,5 10 4,75 3900
3325171 KSHR160C12RS45HN09 160 171,0 40 67 110 63 4,5 12 4,56 3900
3325172 KSHR160C16RS45HN09 160 171,0 40 67 110 63 4,5 16 4,70 3900
3587732 KSHR200C16RS45HN09 200 211,0 60 102 130 63 4,5 16 6,43 3180
3587753 KSHR250C20RS45HN09 250 261,0 60 102 130 63 4,5 20 9,93 2550
 NOTE: Coolant lock screw assembly and coolant cap must be ordered separately.
��  Spare Parts
��  Dodeka 45° • Shell Mills
 •  Twelve cutting edges per insert.